## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on **Tuesday**, **July 30<sup>th</sup>**, **2019** at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

## TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Changes to Tentative Agenda
- 3. Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Discussion / Vote:
  - A. Payroll Claims Reimbursements
  - B. Class B Native Wine Permit for Country Treasures LLC
  - C. Class C Liquor License for Spirit Hollow Clubhouse
  - D. Approval of Supplemental Agreement for Final Design FHWA Bridge No. 143370, County No. YS-19, Project No. BRS-SWAP-CO29(87)—FF-29
  - E. Approval of Supplemental Agreement for Final Design FHWA Bridge No. 143360, County No. YS-20, Project No. BRS-SWAP-CO29(88)—FF-29
  - F. Des Moines County Procurement Policy
  - G. Personnel Action:
    - 1. Local Health (1)
    - 2. Sheriff's Office (1)
  - H. Minutes for Regular Meeting on July 23rd, 2019
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Committee Reports
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

Work sessions following the above meeting:

Board of Supervisors/County Attorney/Maintenance RE: Front steps of the courthouse

Board of Supervisors / County Engineer RE: Road Tour